١		ſ	
	_		

.

N1900009634

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
(w19-53537
Office Use Only
Childe Use Only



02/15/19--01023--001 **105.00

SECRE LARY OF STATE 2019 KUG 30 PH 3: 26 FILED

SEP 1 2 2019 K Brumbley

COVER LETTER

TO: Charter Section

Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: GARDEN OF EDEN INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES, INC.

Name of Resulting Florida Non Profit Corporation

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Non Profit Corporation" in accordance with s. 617, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

JOANNA DIFFELL

Contact Person

NCLL

Firm/Company

PO BOX 5076

Address

LARGO, FL 33779

City, State and Zip Code

thenitemare43@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

JOANNA DIFFELL

Name of Contact Person

at (727) Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

📕 \$105,00 Filing Fees	\$113.75 Filing Fees	\$113.75 Filing Fees	□\$122.50 Filing Fees.
	and Certificate of	and Certified Copy	Certified Copy, and
	Status		Certificate of Status

STREET ADDRESS:

New Filings Section Division of Corporations **Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

New Filings Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Non Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Non Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 617, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: CARDEN OF FIDEN INTERNATIONAL MINISTERIES $1 \sqrt{2}$ $2 \sqrt{2} \sqrt{2}$

Enter Name of Florida Non Profit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:____

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

2813 AUG 30 PH 3: 21 FLED

Signed	this 10 day of 00	+	2018	
Requir	ed Signature for Florida Non Profit (
Signatu Incorpo Printed	re of Charmon Vice Chairman, Direct orator:	or, Gitjeer, or, if Diree NGC Incorporator	tors or Officers have not	been selected
<u>Requir</u>	red Signature() on behalf of Other B	u siness Entity: [See b	clow for required signat	ure(s).]
Signatu				
Printed	ARTHUR L EDWARDS	Title:		
Signatu	ure:			
Printed	l Name:	Title:		
Signatu	ure:	<u> </u>		
Printed	I Name:	Title:		
Signatu	ure:			
Printed	1 Name:	Title:		
Signatı	ure:			
Printed	l Name:	Title:		
Signati	ure:			
Printed	1 Name:	Title:		
	rida General Partnership or Limited ure of one General Partner.	Liability Partnership:		
	rida Limited Partnership or Limited 1 ures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Liability Limited Part	nership:	
	rida Limited Liability Company: ure of a Member or Authorized Represe	intative.		
<u>All oth</u> Signat	hers: ure of an authorized person.			
<u>Fees:</u>	Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorpora Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35,00 tion: \$70,00 \$8,75 (Opti \$8,75 (Opti		
		Page 2 of 2		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For

GARDEN OF EDEN INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES, Inc.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I

Name: The name of the corporation shall be:

GARDEN OF EDEN INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES, Inc.

ARTICLE II

Principal Office: The Principal Office of the Corporation shall be:

1306 Rome Ave. Sarasota, FL 34243

ARTICLE III

Purpose: The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, and educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, for such purposes including, but not limited to, proclaiming the Gospel of the Lord Jesus Christ and providing temporary residences, spiritual guidance and encouragement focusing on people with major illnesses.

ARTICLE IV

Non-Inurement: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth above in Article III.

ARTICLE V

Dissolution: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed to a like organization exempt under the Internal Revenue Code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE VI

Manner of Elections: The Board of Directors shall be appointed in a manner as provided for in the bylaws.

ARTICLE VII

Initial Directors: The initial members of the Board of Directors are:

<u>Title: Director</u> Charles V. Culver 1306 Rome Ave. Sarasota, FL 34243

Title: Director

April Williams 1306 Rome Ave. Sarasota, FL 34243

<u>Title: Director</u> Michelle Edwards 1306 Rome Ave. Sarasota, FL 34243

<u>Title: Director</u> Dr. Bob Phillips 1306 Rome Ave. Sarasota, FL 34243

Title: Director

Arthur Edwards 1306 Rome Ave. Sarasota, FL 34243

ARTICLE VIII

Registered Agent: The name and address of the Registered Agent is:

The National Center for LiFe and Liberty, Inc. 11803 104th Street Largo, FL 33773

ARTICLE IX

Incorporator: The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Arthur L. Edwards 1306 Rome Ave. Sarasota, FL 34243

ARTICLE X

Effective Date:. The effective date of the Corporation shall be the date of filing.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Aibles III.

Signature of Registered Agent

10/24/18 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of Incorporator

10/10/